NTS Deliverability With Respect to Planned Maintenance - 01/10/2019 to 31/12/2020
Report Date: 03/07/2020

Total Deliverability (mcm/d)

Date

North South UK
01/10/2019 312 317 630
08/10/2019 317 317 634
15/10/2019 317 317 634
22/10/2019 327 321 648
29/10/2019 327 294 621
05/11/2019 326 321 647
12/11/2019 308 321 630
19/11/2019 304 321 626
26/11/2019 330 321 652
03/12/2019 333 321 655
10/12/2019 325 318 644
17/12/2019 335 321 656
24/12/2019 335 321 656
31/12/2019 335 321 656
07/01/2020 331 321 652
14/01/2020 331 321 652
21/01/2020 321 321 642
28/01/2020 323 321 644
04/02/2020 324 321 646
11/02/2020 325 321 646
18/02/2020 325 321 646
25/02/2020 325 321 646
03/03/2020 327 321 648
10/03/2020 329 321 650
17/03/2020 319 321 641
24/03/2020 327 321 648
31/03/2020 327 321 648
07/04/2020 331 321 653
14/04/2020 330 321 651
21/04/2020 331 321 653
28/04/2020 333 321 654
05/05/2020 333 321 654
12/05/2020 283 321 604

Total Deliverability (mcm/d)

Date

North South UK
19/05/2020 296 321 617
26/05/2020 322 310 632
02/06/2020 278 321 599
09/06/2020 298 321 619
16/06/2020 303 321 624
23/06/2020 321 307 629
30/06/2020 309 321 630
07/07/2020 311 321 632
14/07/2020 319 310 629
21/07/2020 297 294 591
28/07/2020 311 321 633
04/08/2020 308 321 630
11/08/2020 311 321 633
18/08/2020 296 314 610
25/08/2020 286 287 573
01/09/2020 296 292 588
08/09/2020 196 321 517
15/09/2020 273 321 595
22/09/2020 308 321 630
29/09/2020 299 318 617
06/10/2020 304 318 622
13/10/2020 292 317 610
20/10/2020 304 321 625
27/10/2020 324 318 642
03/11/2020 324 318 642
10/11/2020 322 321 644
17/11/2020 324 321 646
24/11/2020 324 321 646
01/12/2020 324 321 646
08/12/2020 324 321 646
15/12/2020 324 321 646
22/12/2020 324 321 646
29/12/2020 324 321 646

North Terminals

North Storage

South Terminals

South Storage

- Deliverability is the daily maximum capability to flow gas from all sources of

supply connected to the National Transmission System (NTS), including
Beach Terminals, LNG Terminals, Storage Facilities and Interconnectors

- Deliverability data is correct for the dates shown. Variances may occur
between the provisional and actual dates.

- The data shown above is published as part of Phase 3 of the Oil and Gas

Authority (DTI when report formed) Information Initiative.
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